. SSN: .*****5975

Student No: 80523530 Date

Record of: Mariana Cervantes
EVERGREEN ST COLL

2700 EVERGREEN PARKWAY, NW
OFFICE OF ADMISSIONS
OLYMPIA, WA 98505-0005

Issued To:

Course Level:

Credit

Current Program

Major :

COMM-Journalism and Mass Comm

Degrees Awarded Associate of Arts 17-MAY-2019

Primary Degree

Major :

SUBJ NO.

COURSE TITLE

Multidisciplinary Studies

CRED GRD PTS R

TRANSFER CREDIT ACCEPTED BY THE INSTITUTION:

S14-F18

BIOL
COMM
COMM
EDUC
ENGL
ENGL
HIST
MATH
MATH
PSYC
PSYC 2389
SPCH 1315
Ehrs:

1106
2300
2311
1300
1301
1302
1302
2412
2413
2319

36.00 GPA-Hrs:

University of Texas at El Paso

GEN BIOL SCIEN MAJORS LAB I
INTRO TO COMMUNICATION STUDIES
WRITING MASS MEDIA I (F)
MASTER ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE (C)
EXPOSITORY ENGLISH COMP (C)

RESEARCH WRIT

HIST OF US SINCE 1865
PRE-CALCULUS II

CALCULUS I (C)

SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY

INTRO TO ABNORMAL.PSYC
FUND OF EFFECT SPEECH (C)
0.00 QPts:

INSTITUTION CREDIT:

Fall 2014
GOVT 2305
MATH 1324
Ehrs:
Good Standing

Spring 2015
ARTS 1301
GOVT 2306
Ehrs:
Good Standing

AMERICAN GOVT

INTRO MATH BUS & SOC SCI

6.00 GPA-Hrs:

ART APPRECIATION (C)
STATE \ LOCAL GOVERNMENT (C)

3.00 GPA-Hrs:

1.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3,00
3.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
0.00 GPA:

\ LIT ANALY (C)
(C)
(CF)

\ POLITICS (C)
(C)
QPts:

3.00 B
3.00 B
18.00 GPA:

9.00
9.00

6.00 3.00

©3.00 A
3.00 D
12.00 GPA:

12.00
0.00 E
4,00

3.00 QPts:
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This record is released in accordance with provisions of the
Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, as amended.
Release to a third party without the student’s consent is prohibited.

of Birth: 06-JAN-1996

Date Issued: 20-MAR-2023
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SUBJ NO. COURSE TITLE CRED GRD PTS R
Institution Information continued:
Fall 2015 :
'HIST 1301 HIST OF US TO 1877 (C) 3.00 C 6.00
PHIL 2306 ETHICS (C) 3.00 B 9.00
SOCI 1301 INTRO SOCIOLOGY (C) 3.00 A 12.00
Ehrs: 9.00 GPA-Hrs: 9.00 QPts: 27.00 GPA: 3.00
Good Standing
Spring 2016
GOVT 2306 STATE \ LOCAL GOVERNMENT (C) 3.00 A 12.00 I
Ehrs: 3.00 GPA-Hrs: 3.00 QPts: 12.00 GPA: 4.00
Good Standing
Fall 2016
ASTR 1103 ASTRO LAB STARS & GALAXIES 1.00 C 2.00
ASTR 1303 STARS AND GALAXIES (C) 3.00 B 9.00
Ehrs: 4.00 GPA-Hrs: 4.00 QPts: 11.00 GPA; 2.75
Good Standing
Spring 2017
PSYC 2301 INTRODUCTION PSYCHOLOGY (C) 3.00 A 12.00
Ehrs: 3.00 GPA-Hrs: 3.00 QPts: 12.00 GPA: 4.00
Good Standing
Fall 2017
PSYC 2306 HUMAN SEXUALITY (C) 3.00 B 9.00
PSYC 2317 STATISTICS AND RESEARCH DESIGN 3.00 C 6.00
Ehrs: 6.00 GPA-Hrs: 6.00 QPts: 15.00 GPA: 2.50
Good Standing :
Fall 2018
BIOL 1306 GEN BIOL SCIEN MAJORS I (C) 3.00 C 6.00
Ehrs: 3.00 GPA-Hrs: 3.00 QPts: 6.00 GPA: 2.00
Good Standing
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An official signature is white with a teal background. Reject this document if the signature is distorted.

Cassandra M. Lachica-Chavez, Ph.D,
Executive Director of Admissions and Registrar
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Earned Hrs GPA Hrs Points GPA
TOTAL INSTITUTION 37.00 37.00 113.00 205
TOTAL TRANSFER 36.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OVERALL : 73.00 37.00 113.00 3.05
Core Curriculum:
COR GOVT 2305 B Fall 2014
COR MATH 1324 B Fall 2014
COR ARTS 1301 A Spring 2015
COR HIST 1301 C Fall 2015
COR PHIL 2306 B Fall 2015
COR SOCI 1301 A Fall 2015
COR * GOVT 2306 A Spring 2016
COR ASTR 1103 C Fall 2016
COR ASTR 1303 B Fall 2016
COR BIOL 1306 C Fall 2018
COR EDUC 1300 TC Spring 2019
COR ENGL 1301 TA Spring 2019
COR ENGL 1302 TB Spring 2019
COR HIST 1302 TC Spring 2019
COR SPCH 1315 TB Spring 2019
CORE CURRICULUM COMPLETED
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; - Cassandra M. Lachica-Chavez, Ph.D. &l
Executive Director of Admissions and Registrar



