Student No: 80523530

Date of Birth: 06-JAN-1996

Date Issued: 20-MAR-2023

Record of: Mariana Cervantes
Issued To: EVERGREEN ST COLL

2700 EVERGREEN PARKWAY, NW OFFICE OF ADMISSIONS OLYMPIA, WA 98505-0005

Course Level: Credit

Current Program			SUBJ NO.	COURSE TITLE	CRED GRD	PTS R	
CONTIGE M	Major : COMM-Journalism and Mass Co	omm		Institution In	formation continued:		Ė
Degrees Awarde	ed Associate of Arts 17-MAY-2019			700			
Primary Degree				Fall 2015			
	Major : Multidisciplinary Studies			HIST 1301	HIST OF US TO 1877 (C)	3.00 C	6.00
				PHIL 2306	ETHICS (C)	3.00 B	9.00
SUBJ NO.	COURSE TITLE (CRED GRD	PTS R	SOCI 1301	INTRO SOCIOLOGY (C)	3.00 A	12.00
		- 1		Ehrs:	9.00 GPA-Hrs: 9.00 QPts:	27.00 GPA:	3.00
JULIE 153			-	Good Standing			
TRANSFER CREDI	T ACCEPTED BY THE INSTITUTION:						
				Spring 2016			
S14-F18	University of Texas at El H	Paso		GOVT 2306	STATE \ LOCAL GOVERNMENT (C)	3.00 A	12.00 I
				Ehrs:	3.00 GPA-Hrs: 3.00 QPts:	12.00 GPA:	4.00
BIOL 1106	GEN BIOL SCIEN MAJORS LAB I	1.00 TA		Good Standing			
COMM 2300	INTRO TO COMMUNICATION STUDIES	3.00 TB					
COMM 2311	WRITING MASS MEDIA I (F)	3.00 TB		Fall 2016			
EDUC 1300	MASTER ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE (C)	3.00 TC		ASTR 1103	ASTRO LAB STARS & GALAXIES	1.00 C	2.00
ENGL 1301	EXPOSITORY ENGLISH COMP (C)	3.00 TA		ASTR 1303	STARS AND GALAXIES (C)	3.00 B	9.00
ENGL 1302	RESEARCH WRIT \ LIT ANALY (C)	3.00 TB		Ehrs:	4.00 GPA-Hrs: 4.00 QPts:	11.00 GPA:	2.75
HIST 1302	HIST OF US SINCE 1865 (C)	3.00 TC		Good Standing			
MATH 2412		4.00 TB					
MATH 2413		4.00 TA		Spring 2017			
PSYC 2319	SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY	3.00 TC		PSYC 2301	INTRODUCTION PSYCHOLOGY (C)	3.00 A	12.00
PSYC 2389	INTRO TO ABNORMAL PSYC	3.00 TC		Ehrs:	3.00 GPA-Hrs: 3.00 QPts:	12.00 GPA:	4.00
SPCH 1315	FUND OF EFFECT SPEECH (C)	3.00 TB		Good Standing			
Ehrs: 36.00	GPA-Hrs: 0.00 QPts: 0.00 GPA	A: 0.00					
				Fall 2017			
INSTITUTION CR	EDIT:			PSYC 2306	HUMAN SEXUALITY (C)	3.00 B	9.00
				PSYC 2317	STATISTICS AND RESEARCH DESIG	N 3.00 C	6.00
Fall 2014				Ehrs:	6.00 GPA-Hrs: 6.00 QPts:	15.00 GPA:	2.50
GOVT 2305	AMERICAN GOVT \ POLITICS (C)	3.00 B	9.00	Good Standing			
MATH 1324		3.00 B	9.00	Paris FORE			
Ehrs:	6.00 GPA-Hrs: 6.00 QPts: 18.	.00 GPA: 3	.00	Fall 2018			
Good Standing				BIOL 1306	GEN BIOL SCIEN MAJORS I (C)	3.00 C	6.00
				Ehrs:	3.00 GPA-Hrs: 3.00 QPts:	6.00 GPA:	2.00
Spring 2015				Good Standing	MAGENTAL PART OF THE CALL		
ARTS 1301	ART APPRECIATION (C)	3.00 A 1	2.00	******	***** CONTINUED ON PAGE 2	*****	*****
GOVT 2306	STATE \ LOCAL GOVERNMENT (C)	3.00 D	0.00 E				
Ehrs:	3.00 GPA-Hrs: 3.00 QPts: 12.	.00 GPA: 4	.00				
Good Standing							
******	***** CONTINUED ON NEXT COLUMN **	******	*****				

This record is released in accordance with provisions of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, as amended. Release to a third party without the student's consent is prohibited.

An official signature is white with a teal background. Reject this document if the signature is distorted.



. SSN: *****5975 Student No: 80523530 Date of Birth: 06-JAN-1996 Date Issued: 20-MAR-2023 OFFL Record of: Mariana Cervantes Page:

TOTAL INSTITUTION	37.00	37.00	113.00	3.05	
TOTAL TRANSFER	36.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
OVERALL	73.00	37.00	113.00	3.05	
Core Curriculum:					
COR GOVT 2305	5 B	Fall 2014			
COR MATH 1324	4 B	Fall 2014			
COR ARTS 130	1 A	Spring 20:			
COR HIST 130:	1 C	Fall 2015			
COR PHIL 230	6 B	Fall 2015			
COR SOCI 130:	1 A	Fall 2015			
COR GOVT 230	6 A	Spring 20:	16		
COR ASTR 1103	3 C	Fall 2016			
COR ASTR 1303	3 B	Fall 2016			
COR BIOL 130	6 C	Fall 2018			
COR EDUC 1300) TC	Spring 20:	19		
COR ENGL 1301	l TA	Spring 20	19		
COR ENGL 1302	2 TB	Spring 20	L9		
COR HIST 1302	2 TC	Spring 20	L9		
COR SPCH 1315	5 TB	Spring 20	L9		
CORE CURRICULUM COME					
******	*** END OF	TRANSCRIPT	C ******	******	***

This record is released in accordance with provisions of the

Earned Hrs GPA Hrs

Points

GPA

Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, as amended. Release to a third party without the student's consent is prohibited.

An official signature is white with a teal background. Reject this document if the signature is distorted.

Cassandra M. Lachica-Chavez, Ph.D. Executive Director of Admissions and Registrar

